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Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of production of kharif crops including soyabean in Madhya Pradesh in the year 2009-10, crop-wise;

(b) the extent of decrease against the target fixed for production; and

(c) the target fixed and achieved for production of rabi crops like wheat and pulses for the year 2010-11?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CONSUMER
AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION (PROF. K.V. THOMAS)

(a): The details of production of major kharif crops including soyabean in the state of Madhya Pradesh during the year 2009-10 are as
under:

Crop   Production (lakh tones) during 2009-10

Rice   12.6
Wheat   78.46
Coarse Cereals 20.11
Total Pulses 39.34
Total Foodgrains 150.52
Soyabean  64.06
Total Oilseeds 76.27

Source: Estimates of area, production and yield Department of Economics & Statistics

(b): Details of the extent of increase(+)/decrease(-) against the production targets fixed in respect of major crops grown in the state of
MP are as under:

      (In lakh tones)
Crop   Target Achievement Increase/Decrease

Rice   14.9 12.6  -2.84
Wheat   63.00 78.46  +15.46
Coarse cereals  21.86 20.11  -1.75
Total pulses  35.75 39.34  +3.59
Total Foodgrains 135.51 150.52  +15.00

(c): The production estimates for Rabi crops for the year 2010-11 have not been released so far.
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